

Ex No. /2025

M/s Radhey Shyam Singh & Ors. vs. DDA & Anr.

09.06.2025

Fresh Execution petition received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Neeraj Kumar alongwith Sh Ganpat Ram, ld counsel for DH.

Put up for consideration on **18.07.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01 (West), THC,  
Delhi/09.06.2025