

Ex.-Award by Arb 13/25

M/S RADHEY SHYAM SINGH Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

18.07.2025

Present: Sh. Neeraj Kumar and Sh. S.K. Singh, Ld counsels for
DH alongwith DH. Fresh *vakalatnama* is filed by Sh. S.K.
Singh, same is taken on record.

Present execution petition is filed in view of the the
transfer certificate issued by Ld Trial Court, however, perusal of
transfer certificate shows that same has been issued to Ld. Principal
District & Sessions Judge, South-West District. Ld counsel submits
that said district is mentioned due to typographical error. Ld counsel
seeks time to move appropriate application before concerned Court.

Put up on 08.08.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/18.07.2025