

Ex.-Award by Arb 13/25

M/S RADHEY SHYAM SINGH Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT  
AUTHORITY

08.08.2025

Present: DH in person.

It is submitted by DH that appropriate application has been moved before the learned Court which passed the judgment and decree *qua* which present execution petition has been filed. It is further submitted that next date of hearing before the said learned Court is 29.08.2025. In view of submission, matter be taken up in this Court on **12.09.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01 (West), THC,  
Delhi/08.08.2025