

Ex.-Award by Arb 13/25

M/S RADHEY SHYAM SINGH Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

12.09.2025

Present: AR for DH with ld. counsel Sh. Sujeet Kumar.

Certified copy of transfer certificate is filed. In view of
same, issue notice of execution petition to opposite side on filing of PF.

Put up for report on **17.10.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/12.09.2025