

Ex.-Award by Arb 13/25

M/S RADHEY SHYAM SINGH Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT  
AUTHORITY

17.10.2025

Present: AR for DH with ld. counsel Sh. Sujeet Kumar Singh.

Sh. Jatin Aggarwal, ld. counsel for JD.

Memo of appearance is filed on behalf of JD, same is taken on record. Ld. counsel for JD submits that he will file *vakalatnama* / authority letter by the next date of hearing. It is informed on behalf of JD that appeal has been filed in this matter before the Hon'ble Delhi High. Ld. counsel for DH submits that he is not aware about any such appeal. Certain photocopies of proceedings before Hon'ble Delhi High Court are filed. *Qua* the same, ld. counsel for DH seeks time to make inquiry regarding the appeal and make further submissions on the next date of hearing. Perusal of ordersheets shows that next date of hearing before Hon'ble Delhi High Court is 22.12.2025.

Put up on **16.01.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01 (West), THC,  
Delhi/17.10.2025