

Ex.-Award by Arb 13/25

M/S RADHEY SHYAM SINGH Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

13.03.2026

Present: AR for DH with ld. counsel Sh. Sujit Kumar Singh.

None for JD.

Although it is admitted on the part of DH that appeal has been filed in this matter by the JD before the Hon'ble Delhi High Court, however, it is submitted that there is no stay on the execution proceedings. DH is directed to file affidavit in this regard.

Matter be put up on **10.04.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/13.03.2026