

Ex.-Award by Arb 13/25

M/S RADHEY SHYAM SINGH Vs. DELHI DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

24.04.2026

Present: AR for DH with Id counsel Sh. Sujeet Kumar Singh.
Sh. Jatin Aggarwal, Ld counsel for JD (VC).

It is informed by Id counsel for JD that vide order dated 13.04.2026, Hon'ble Delhi High Court has stayed the judgment and decree qua which present execution petition has been filed. It is submitted that said stay has been granted subject to deposit of decretal amount alongwith interest with Ld. Registrar General of Hon'ble Delhi High Court within the period of 6 weeks from the date of said order.

In view of the same, matter be put up before this Court on 29.05.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/24.04.2026